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Camp. Nacional JUV, JUN e ABS de PL - OPEN Portugal
Oeiras, 3 - 6/4/2025

Prova 4 Masc., 100m Costas Open
03/04/2025 - 10:38 Resultados Elimin
Recordes Nacionais 50m Open 53.71 COSTA, Joao Nogueira POR Fukuoka (JPN) 24/07/2023
Recordes Nacionais 50m Sen 53.71 COSTA, Joao Nogueira POR Fukuoka (JPN) 24/07/2023
Recordes Nacionais 50m Jun 18 55.18 COSTA, Joao Nogueira POR Budapest (HUN) 20/08/2019
Recordes Nacionais 50m Jun 17 57.17 SANTOS, Alexis Manacas POR Praga (CZE) 12/07/2009
Recordes Nacionais 50m Juv A 57.75 OLIVEIRA, Miguel Reis VSC Funchal 01/03/2025
Recordes Nacionais 50m Juv B 59.34 OLIVEIRA, Miguel Reis VSC Coimbra 04/04/2024
Recordes Nacionais 50m 14 1:01.39 RIBAS, Alexandre Lages EDV Lisboa 22/07/2011
Recordes Nacionais 50m 13 1:05.61 WANZELLER, Goncalo Henriques CFB Famalicão 16/07/2016
RN Adaptada 50m  S1 3:35.90 MARTINS, Joao CNBC Berlim (GER) 01/07/2012
RN Adaptada 50m  S2 2:41.89 PINA, Joao Alexandre POR Funchal 04/05/2016
RN Adaptada 50m  S3 59:00.00 , 01/01/1800
RN Adaptada 50m  S4 3:13.53 SILVA, Leonardo Ferreira FVCD Porto 16/03/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  S5 1:42.67 ROCHA, Ivo Filipe FVCD Póvoa de Varzim 01/06/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  S6 1:19.89 VIDEIRA, Daniel Carlos GESL Funchal 21/04/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  S7 1:26.15 VIDEIRA, Daniel Carlos GESL Oeiras 18/06/2017
RN Adaptada 50m  S8 1:11.02 CANCELA, Diogo Luis ALN Coimbra 15/12/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  S9 1:06.86 FIDALGO, Joao Matos POR Sheffield (GBR) 17/03/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  S10 1:03.56 FIDALGO, Joao Matos POR Lignano Sabbiadoro (ITA) 15/03/2025
RN Adaptada 50m  S11 1:07.55 MENESES, Marco Ribeiro POR Manchester (GBR) 05/08/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  S12 1:31.53 CRUZ, Joao Tanica PDEM Vila Franca de Xira 21/05/2023
RN Adaptada 50m  S13 2:35.47 TRIGUEIRA, Andre Joaquim ADADA Porto 21/04/2018
RN Adaptada 50m  S14 1:15.75 PONTE, Andre Carreiro CNPDL Vila Franca de Xira 30/06/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  S15 1:03.60 NEVES, Tiago Correia POR Lublin (POL) 02/07/2018
RN Adaptada 50m  S16 3:05.42 MENDES, Carlos Barbosa ASC Povoa de Varzim 06/04/2019
RN Adaptada 50m  S17 1:22.32 OLIVEIRA, Daniel Mendo APPDAC Porto 16/03/2024
RN Adaptada 50m  S21 1:26.48 PEREIRA, Vicente Barros SCP Vila Franca de Xira 29/04/2023
Pontos: AQUA 2024

Lugar Ano Tempo final Pts 50m 100m

Juvenis B

1. GOMES, David Dourado 10 Clube Naval Povoense 1:03.50 536 30.75 32.75
2. ROXO, Joao Baixinho 10 União Piedense 1:03.68 532 31.18 32.50
3. ALONSO, Ruben Goncalo 10 Foca Quinta Da Lixa - Cnf 1:04.14 520 31.00 33.14
4. PARENTE, Rafael Pires 10 Academico Viseu Futebol Clube 1:05.47 489 31.77 33.70
5. MENDONCA, Alexandre Ribeiro10 Portinado 1:05.63 486 31.41 34.22
6. PEREIRA, Santiago Marques 10 Columbofila Cantanhedense 1:05.84 481 32.64 33.20
7. VEDKAL, Arseniy 10 Braga 1:06.69 463 32.53 34.16
8. GASPAR, Lucas Ferreira 10 Vieirense 1:07.00 456 31.84 35.16
9. OLIVEIRA, Tomas Rodrigues 10 Fisica Torres Vedras 1:07.25 451 32.43 34.82

10. DREYKO, Nicolai 10 Clube Naval Povoense 1:07.26 451 32.19 35.07
11. MARTINHO, G. 10 Natacao do Fundao/Yes Energy 1:08.35 430 33.58 34.77

Juvenis A

1. OLIVEIRA, Miguel Reis 09 Vitória Sport Clube 57.74 713 A 28.27 29.47
Recorde Nacional

2. FERREIRA, Tomas Pascoal 09 Ba-Leiria 1:01.38 594 29.70 31.68
3. PINTO, Martim Chambel 09 Adrcimm 1:02.69 557 29.87 32.82
4. TEIXEIRA, Filipe Assuncao 09 Foca Quinta Da Lixa - Cnf 1:03.18 544 30.64 32.54
5. MANUEL, Tiago Trindade 09 Palmela Desporto 1:03.19 544 30.62 32.57
6. VALENTE, Jose Moutinho 09 Fluvial Portuense 1:03.70 531 30.81 32.89
7. CAXARIA, Miguel Loucao 09 Palmela Desporto 1:04.15 520 30.70 33.45
8. CALDAS, Pedro Guedes 09 Benfica 1:04.90 502 30.97 33.93
9. PEREIRA, Tomas Rafael 09 Condeixa Aqua Clube 1:05.18 496 30.75 34.43
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Camp. Nacional JUV, JUN e ABS de PL - OPEN Portugal
Oeiras, 3 - 6/4/2025

Prova 4, Masc., 100m Costas, Elimin

Juniores

1. NEVES, Tiago Brazao 07 Naval Do Funchal 59.48 652 B 28.91 30.57
2. ONUTSKYY, Mikhael 08 Pimpoes/Cimai 1:00.56 618 B 29.50 31.06
3. CALHELHA, Afonso Rodrigues07 Adrcimm 1:00.78 611 B 28.90 31.88
4. SILVA, Lourenco Lopes 07 União Piedense 1:00.90 608 B 29.51 31.39
5. COSTA, Tiago Mendes 07 Famalicão 1:01.49 590 29.02 32.47
6. CORREIA, Rodrigo Filipe 07 Porto 1:01.52 590 29.55 31.97
7. CRUZ, Leonardo Jose 07 Alcobaca 1:01.79 582 29.97 31.82
8. REIS, Leonardo Conceicao 07 Alges 1:02.27 569 30.36 31.91
9. FEDOROV, Andriy 08 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 1:02.42 564 30.50 31.92

10. COLACO, Goncalo Pereira 07 CNLeiria - VOID 1:02.71 557 29.56 33.15
11. VITORIA, Joao Miguel 08 Academico Viseu Futebol Clube 1:02.96 550 30.51 32.45
12. PEREIRA, Tiago Delfim 07 Aminata 1:03.42 538 30.46 32.96

OPEN

1. COSTA, Joao Nogueira 01 Vitória Sport Clube 55.01 825 A 26.54 28.47
2. SILVA, Francisco Araujo 06 Famalicão 57.34 728 A 27.59 29.75
3. SANTOS, Ricardo Matias 05 Louzan Natacao/EFAPEL 57.51 722 A 28.37 29.14
4. JANUARIO, Tomas Maia 06 Benfica 57.65 717 A 28.04 29.61
5. OLIVEIRA, Miguel Reis 09 Vitória Sport Clube 57.74 713 A 28.27 29.47

Recorde Nacional

6. COSTA, Diogo Santos 02 Benfica 58.47 687 A 27.97 30.50
7. ROCHA, Ricardo Filipe 02 Aquatico Pacense 58.63 681 A 28.53 30.10
8. SILVA, Diogo Miguel 05 Galitos / Bresimar 58.95 670 A 28.42 30.53
9. NETO, Joao Paulo 05 Naval Do Funchal 59.10 665 A 28.81 30.29

10. VIEIRA, Antonio Coelho 06 Sporting 59.35 657 A 29.08 30.27
11. BARAONA, Andre Azevedo 04 Palmela Desporto 59.45 653 B 29.18 30.27
12. NEVES, Tiago Brazao 07 Naval Do Funchal 59.48 652 B 28.91 30.57
13. PITA, Pedro Miguel 06 Naval Do Funchal 59.58 649 B 28.04 31.54
14. MENESES, Martim Ribeiro 06 O Crasto 1:00.49 620 B 29.13 31.36
15. ONUTSKYY, Mikhael 08 Pimpoes/Cimai 1:00.56 618 B 29.50 31.06
16. CEPELEAGA, Marin 05 Portinado 1:00.58 617 B 29.04 31.54
17. RODRIGUES, Rodrigo Vieira 06 Sporting de Espinho 1:00.63 616 B 28.75 31.88
18. TRISTAO, Miguel Salomao 04 Portinado 1:00.77 612 B 29.12 31.65
19. CALHELHA, Afonso Rodrigues07 Adrcimm 1:00.78 611 B 28.90 31.88
20. SILVA, Lourenco Lopes 07 União Piedense 1:00.90 608 B 29.51 31.39
21. ALVES, Rodrigo Castro 06 Braga 1:00.96 606 R 30.24 30.72
22. FAFTINE, Kaio Araujo 06 Sporting 1:01.28 597 R 29.57 31.71
23. FERREIRA, Tomas Pascoal 09 Ba-Leiria 1:01.38 594 29.70 31.68
24. COSTA, Tiago Mendes 07 Famalicão 1:01.49 590 29.02 32.47
25. CORREIA, Rodrigo Filipe 07 Porto 1:01.52 590 29.55 31.97
26. DIAS, Tiago Miguel 03 Fundacao Salesianos 1:01.63 586 29.42 32.21
27. CRUZ, Leonardo Jose 07 Alcobaca 1:01.79 582 29.97 31.82
28. REIS, Leonardo Conceicao 07 Alges 1:02.27 569 30.36 31.91
29. FEDOROV, Andriy 08 FC Ferreiras/AlgarExperience 1:02.42 564 30.50 31.92
30. PINTO, Martim Chambel 09 Adrcimm 1:02.69 557 29.87 32.82
31. COLACO, Goncalo Pereira 07 CNLeiria - VOID 1:02.71 557 29.56 33.15
32. VITORIA, Joao Miguel 08 Academico Viseu Futebol Clube 1:02.96 550 30.51 32.45
33. ALFANO, Diogo Didario 09 Fisica Torres Vedras 1:03.01 549 30.73 32.28

SILVA, Gustavo Carvalho 04 Naval Praia da Vitoria 1:03.01 549 29.14 33.87
35. TEIXEIRA, Filipe Assuncao 09 Foca Quinta Da Lixa - Cnf 1:03.18 544 30.64 32.54
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Camp. Nacional JUV, JUN e ABS de PL - OPEN Portugal
Oeiras, 3 - 6/4/2025

Prova 4, Masc., 100m Costas, Elimin, OPEN

Lugar Ano Tempo final Pts 50m 100m

36. MANUEL, Tiago Trindade 09 Palmela Desporto 1:03.19 544 30.62 32.57
37. PEREIRA, Tiago Delfim 07 Aminata 1:03.42 538 30.46 32.96
38. GOMES, David Dourado 10 Clube Naval Povoense 1:03.50 536 30.75 32.75
39. ROXO, Joao Baixinho 10 União Piedense 1:03.68 532 31.18 32.50
40. VALENTE, Jose Moutinho 09 Fluvial Portuense 1:03.70 531 30.81 32.89
41. ALONSO, Ruben Goncalo 10 Foca Quinta Da Lixa - Cnf 1:04.14 520 31.00 33.14
42. CAXARIA, Miguel Loucao 09 Palmela Desporto 1:04.15 520 30.70 33.45
43. CALDAS, Pedro Guedes 09 Benfica 1:04.90 502 30.97 33.93
44. PEREIRA, Tomas Rafael 09 Condeixa Aqua Clube 1:05.18 496 30.75 34.43
45. PARENTE, Rafael Pires 10 Academico Viseu Futebol Clube 1:05.47 489 31.77 33.70
46. MENDONCA, Alexandre Ribeiro10 Portinado 1:05.63 486 31.41 34.22
47. PEREIRA, Santiago Marques 10 Columbofila Cantanhedense 1:05.84 481 32.64 33.20
48. VEDKAL, Arseniy 10 Braga 1:06.69 463 32.53 34.16
49. GASPAR, Lucas Ferreira 10 Vieirense 1:07.00 456 31.84 35.16
50. OLIVEIRA, Tomas Rodrigues 10 Fisica Torres Vedras 1:07.25 451 32.43 34.82
51. DREYKO, Nicolai 10 Clube Naval Povoense 1:07.26 451 32.19 35.07
52. MARTINHO, G. 10 Natacao do Fundao/Yes Energy 1:08.35 430 33.58 34.77

EXH CRUZ, Miguel Duarte 99 Os Belenenses 1:09.69 405 34.53 35.16
EXH NEVES, Diogo Correia 94 ACSintra 1:13.35 348 34.54 38.81


